Nowell, Keith, Env. Health

Subject: RO2558- DiSalvo Trucking

Entry Type: Phone call
Company: DiSalvo Trucking

Start: Tue 9/18/2012 2:45 PM **End:** Tue 9/18/2012 2:50 PM

Duration: 5 minutes

Bob Lawlor, property owner of DiSalvo Trucking-RO2558, called with regard to a case review for closure. Mr. Lawlor was on speaker with his consultant, Ben Halsted of Environmental Restoration Services. Mr. Lawlor indicated the last time we had spoke I had requested groundwater gradient information and was asking if he could use data from a nearby site for the information. I responded that It may be useful. Mr. Lawlor stated he has a potential buyer for the property and requested the closure review performed as soon as possible. A review of the case file did not identify a RFC.